
 

 

     Ffôn/Tel: 01656 643643                                                   Facs/Fax: 01656 668126          Ebost/Email: talktous@bridgend.gov.uk                                                                                  

     Negeseuon SMS/ SMS Messaging: 07581 157014           Twitter@bridgendCBC              Gwefan/Website: www.bridgend.gov.uk 

Cyfnewid testun: Rhowch 18001 o flaen unrhyw un o’n rhifau ffon ar gyfer y gwasanaeth trosglwyddo testun 

Text relay: Put 18001 before any of our phone numbers for the text relay service 

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn y Gymraeg. Rhowch wybod i ni os yw eich dewis iaith yw’r Gymraeg  
We welcome correspondence in Welsh. Please let us know if your language choice is Welsh 

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg. 
Rhowch wybod i ni os mai Cymraeg yw eich 

dewis iaith. 
We welcome correspondence in Welsh. Please 
let us know if your language choice is Welsh. 

 

Cyfarwyddiaeth y Prif Weithredwr / Chief 
Executive’s Directorate  
Deialu uniongyrchol / Direct line /: 01656 643148 / 
643147 / 643694 
Gofynnwch am / Ask for:  Gwasanaethau 
Democrataidd 
 
Ein cyf / Our ref:       
Eich cyf / Your ref:       
 
Dyddiad/Date: Dydd Iau, 18 Tachwedd 2021 

 

Annwyl Cynghorydd,  
 
PWYLLGOR CRAFFU TESTUN 3 
 
Cynhelir Cyfarfod  Pwyllgor Craffu Testun 3 O bell Trwy Timau Microsoft ar Dydd Mercher, 24 
Tachwedd 2021 am 09:30. 
 
AGENDA 
 
1.  Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb    

 Derbyn ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb gan Aelodau. 
 

2.  Datganiadau o fuddiant    
 Derbyn datganiadau o ddiddordeb personol a rhagfarnol (os o gwbl) gan Aelodau / 

Swyddogion yn unol â darpariaethau'r Cod Ymddygiad Aelodau a fabwysiadwyd gan y 
Cyngor o 1 Medi 2008.  
 

3.  Cymeradwyaeth Cofnodion   3 - 14 

 I dderbyn am gymeradwyaeth y Cofnodion cyfarfod y 19 07 21 
 

4.  Cyflenwi Seilwaith   15 - 22 
  

Gwahoddwyr: 
 
Janine Nightingale - Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol, Cymunedau  
Cynghorydd Stuart Baldwin - Aelod Cabinet Cymunedau 
Z
[...]
maintenance regimes 
 
Involvement: Apart from information on the lifecycle of the road itself, consideration 
is made of information collected by highway inspectors from safety inspections and 
stakeholder contact through the council’s customer care system as well as elected 
members referrals. 

 
8. Financial implications 
  
8.1 The current annual capital allocations for the highways network currently included 

within the capital programme are as follows: 
 
 £340k highways structural works 

£250k carriageway works 
£400k street lighting / bridge infrastructure replacement 

 

Page 20



 

8.2 Any future additional highways capital allocations, to align a rolling programme of 
investment with identified capital need will be subject to Council approval for 
inclusion in the Capital Programme.  

 
9. Recommendation 
 
9.1 It is recommended that the Subject Overview and Scrutiny Committee 3 notes the 

report.   
  

 
 
Janine Nightingale 
Corporate Director – Communities   
24th November  2021 
 
 
Contact Officer: Kevin Mulcahy - Group Manager:  Highways and Green Spaces  
Telephone:  (01656) 642535 

 
E-mail:  kevin.mulcahy@bridgend.gov.uk 

 
Postal Address: Bridgend County Borough Council, Communities Directorate, 

Angel Street, Bridgend, CF31 4WB 
 
 
Background documents: 
None 

 
 
 
 

Page 21



This page is intentionally left blank



 

BRIDGEND COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL 
 

REPORT TO SUBJECT OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 3 
 

24 NOVEMBER 2021 
 

REPORT OF THE CHIEF OFFICER – LEGAL AND REGULATORY SERVICES, HR AND 
CORPORATE POLICY 

 
FORWARD WORK PROGRAMME UPDATE  

 
 
1. Purpose of report  
 
1.1 The purpose of this report is to: 

 
a) Present the Committee with the Forward Work Programme (Appendix A) for 

consideration and approval; 
 

b) Request any specific information the Committee identifies to be included in the 
items for the next two meetings, including invitees they wish to attend; 
 

c) Request the Committee to identify whethe
[...]
endix A;  
 

b) Identify any specific information the Committee wishes to be included in the 
items for the next two meetings, including invitees they wish to attend; 
 

c) Identify any further items for consideration on the Forward Work Programme 
having regard to the selection criteria in paragraph 4.3 of this report; 
 

d) Note that the Forward Work Programme and any updates  from the Committee 
will be reported to the next meeting of COSC; 

 

e) Note the Recommendations Monitoring Action Sheet to track responses to the 

Committee’s recommendations made at the previous meetings as Appendix B. 

 

 
Kelly Watson 
CHIEF OFFICER – LEGAL AND REGULATORY SERVICES, HR AND CORPORATE 
POLICY 
18 November 2021 

 
 

Contact officer:  Meryl Lawrence  
Senior Democratic Services Officer - Scrutiny  

 
Telephone:   (01656) 643515 
 
Email:   scrutiny@bridgend.gov.uk 
 
Postal address:  Bridgend County Borough Council, 

Civic Offices, 
Angel Street, 
Bridgend 
CF31 4WB 

 
Background documents: None. 
 
 

Page 28

mailto:scrutiny@bridgend.gov.uk


Forward Work Programme                                                    APPENDIX A 
Subject Overview and Scrutiny Committee 3: 
 

Date of 
Meeting: 

Report Topics: 

 
Mon  
28th June  
9.30am 

 
Corporate Parenting Champion Nomination 
 
Nomination to the Public Service Board Scrutiny Panel 
 
Draft Outline Forward Work Programme 

 
Mon  
19th July 
9.30am 

 
Progress of the Bridgend 2030 Decarbonisation Strategy (Ultra 
Low Emission Vehicles) 
 
Update on the Waste Service Contract 2024 

 
Wed 4th 
Oct 
9.30am 

 
The Bridgend County Economic Futures Framework 

 
Wed  
24th Nov 
9.30am 

 
Infrastructure Delivery (including roads, street lights, building 
and technology) 
 

 
Thursday 
24th Jan 
9.30am 

 
Medium Term Financial Strategy & Budget Proposals  
 
(Meeting postponed from 16 Dec, at Council on 17 Nov) 

 
Wed  
16th Feb 
9.30am 

 
Transport Projects in the County Borough 
 

 
Date TBC 
 

 
Changes

Minutes of the meeting


DRAFT MINUTES 
 

DRAFT MINUTES 

 
 

Meeting ID 4132 

Committee Subject Overview and Scrutiny Committee 3 

Date 24/11/2021 

Attendees Lucy Beard (Officer) 

Councillor Jon-Paul Blundell (Chairperson) 

Councillor Nicole Burnett (Monitor) 

Cabinet_Committee (Officer) 

Room - Council Chamber (Officer) 

Councillor Norah Clarke (Committee Member) 

Councillor Huw David (Monitor) 

Councillor Paul Davies (Committee Member) 

Councillor Keith Edwards (Committee Member) 

Julie Ellams (Monitor) 

Mark Galvin (Monitor) 

Laura Griffiths (Monitor) 

Lindsay Harvey (Officer) 

Councillor Gareth Howells (Committee Member) 

Meryl Lawrence (Officer) 

Mark Lewis (Officer) 

Councillor David Lewis (Committee Member) 

Gill Lewis (Monitor) 

Claire Marchant (Officer) 

Councillor John McCarthy (Committee Member) 

Janine Nightingale (Officer) 

Councillor Dhanisha Patel (Monitor) 

Michael Pitman (Monitor) 

Councillor James Radcliffe (Committee Member) 

Andrew Rees (Monitor) 

Scrutiny (Officer) 

Councillor Rod Shaw (Committee Member) 

Zak Shell (Monitor) 

Mark Shephard (Officer) 

Councillor Charles Smith (Monitor) 

Councillor John Spanswick (Committee Member) 

Councillor Roz Stirman (Committee Member) 

Councillor Gary Thomas (Committee Member) 

Councillor Matthew Voisey (Committee Member) 

Councillor Lyn Walters (Committee Member) 

Tracy Watson (Monitor) 

Councillor Alex Williams (Committee Member) 

Councillor Hywel Williams (Monitor) 



Councillor Julia Williams (Committee Member) 

Councillor Richard Young (Monitor) 
 

 

Item ID 13230 

Item Title Apologies for Absence 

Summary  

 

Item ID 13231 

Item Title Declarations of Interest 

Summary  

 

Item ID 13232 

Item Title Approval of Minutes 

Summary  

 

Item ID 13235 

Item Title Infrastructure Delivery 

Summary  

 

Item ID 13233 

Item Title Forward Work Programme Update 

Summary  

 

Item ID 13234 

Item Title Urgent Items 

Summary  

 
 


